

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TEE International Limited cordially invites shareholders to its Inaugural Shareholders' Forum.

The management of the company will present on its business overview followed by a Q & A session.

Date: 20 January 2016, Wednesday

Time : 5.30 pm (Registration starts at 5.00 pm)

Venue: Chamber Room

Arts House, 1 Old Parliament Lane Singapore 179429

Please note:

- Open to TEE International Limited shareholders
- Please bring proof of shareholding or national identification card for verification purposes
- RSVP to Ms Fion Yap, fion.yap@teeintl.com

Personal data privacy: Personal data of individuals who wish to attend may be collected, used and disclosed for the purposes of preparation and compilation of attendance lists and other documents relating to the event, and for compliance with laws, legal requirements, and the requests of local and foreign regulators and government authorities.

About TEE International Limited (Bloomberg: TEE SP | Reuters: TEEI.SI)

TEE International Limited ("TEE") and together with its subsidiaries and associate companies (the "TEE Group") was established in the 1980s, and has grown from a general electrical contractor to an established Integrated Engineering, Real Estate and Infrastructure Group. With its operations spanning primarily in Singapore, Thailand, Malaysia, Hong Kong, Australia and New Zealand, TEE Group continues to focus on its core Engineering specialisation to grow its Infrastructure business alongside its complementary Real Estate business.

Listed on the Stock Exchange of Singapore Dealing and Automated Quotation System "SESDAQ" (now known as the SGX Catalist) in 2001, TEE was upgraded to the SGX Mainboard in 2008. Over the years, TEE Group has established a strong track record in delivering quality and value-added services by providing integrated solutions to its customers. With a strong brand position, TEE has been able to secure prominent projects both locally and regionally.

With its people at the centre of the TEE Group's business model, TEE branches out through its integrated platform — Engineering, Infrastructure and Real Estate by tapping on the expertise, experience and capabilities of its people. TEE has expanded its regional presence in the Asia-Pacific region either directly by TEE Group or through strategic partnerships and acquisitions.

For more information on the company, please visit www.teeintl.com.